



January 2017

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 004564/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 21<sup>st</sup> December 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many Land Rover Defenders have been stolen in the last five years (with a year-by-year breakdown please)?
- 2 How many of those Land Rover defender's stolen are used in further crimes, if so, do you have a breakdown of the types of crimes (e.g. raids, joy riding, etc.)
- 3 Has your constabulary noticed an increase in the number of thefts of Land Rover defenders, is there a reason why this is?
- 4 How frequently are they recovered?

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Year	Number Reported Stolen
2012	6
2013	10
2014	6
2015	4
2016	1

Q2 This information is not easily identifiable. By looking specifically at the 27 crimes above, we can see that 1 vehicle may also have been involved in the theft of a caravan and 1 is possibly linked to an attempted theft on the same night.

Q3 Please see figures provided in question 1. The remainder of this question is asking for comment and not for information 'held' by the Constabulary. This is therefore not a valid question under the Freedom of Information Act.

Q4 Of the stolen vehicles above, 8 have been recovered.